

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson

1 Amend the Health & Human Services Committee Report, dated April 25,  
2 2024, page 1, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute:

3 "SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** part 4 to article  
4 4 of title 26.5 as follows:

5 PART 10  
6 YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATIONS".

7 Page 1, line 21, strike "**19-8-101.**" and substitute "**26.5-4-401.**".

8 Page 2, line 29, strike "**19-8-102.**" and substitute "**26.5-4-402.**".

9 Page 3, line 14, strike "**19-8-103.**" and substitute "**26.5-4-403.**".

10 Page 5, line 15, strike "19-8-101." and substitute "26.5-4-401.".

11 Page 5, line 17, strike "19-8-103" and substitute "26.5-4-403".

12 Page 5, line 37, strike "19-8-103 (1)(b)," and substitute "26.5-4-403  
13 (1)(b),".

14 Page 6, line 2, strike "19-8-103 (1)(b)," and substitute "26.5-4-403  
15 (1)(b),".

16 Page 8, line 4, strike "19-8-102 (2)." and substitute "26.5-4-402 (2).".

17 Page 9, line 24, strike "19-8-102 (2)." and substitute "26.5-4-402 (2).".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*